	•
(_	

Form PTO-1595 (R <u>OMB No. 0651-0027</u> ,		Po-
To the Director	of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1) Leonid Iv 2) Andrei V 3) Sergei B	onveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): vanovich Akopov yacheslavovich Belikov orisovich Birjuchinsky /ladimirovich Inochkin 1) 06/23/01; 2) 06/23/01; 3) 06/23/01;	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LS Private Joint-Stock Company
Additional name(s) 3. Nature of Co	s: 4) 06/22/01 of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 15 Vosstaniya Street St. Petersburg Russia 193036
4. Application A. Patent Application 09/719,497	• ,	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attache	
	ress to whom correspondence cument should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Street Address:	Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP World Trade Center West 155 Seaport Boulevard Boston, MA 02210-2604	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
8. Signature.	Dulu A. Miller Deborah A. Miller	September 29, 2004 Date
	Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

10/04/2004 GTDN11 00000059 09719497 01 FC:8021 40.00 GP

(Rev. 6-93)	94729720U	Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		KEKAL .		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔∇		▼ GAI-001US ∇ ∇		
To the Honorable Commission.	102699199	e attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	8-13-01	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Leonid Ivanovich Akopov (6/23/01) Andrei Vyacheslavovich Belikov (6/23/01) Sergei Borisovich Birjuchinsky (6/23/01) Mikhail Vladimirovich (6/22/01)		Name: LS PRIVATE JOINT-STOCK COMPANY Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance		AUG 1 3 2001 1 4		
⊠ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 15 Vosstaniya Street		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other		City: St. Petersburg State: Russia ZIP: 193036		
Execution Date: June 22, 2001 ar	nd June 23, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):	<u> </u>		
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, th	ne execution date of the application is:		
- -	mar a non approacion, as			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/719,497		B. Patent No.(s)		
,				
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers attac	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		1		
Name: Giulio A. DeConti, Jr.,	Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP		⊠ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 28 State Street	·	Deposit account number:		
		12-0080		
City: Boston State: MA	ZIP: 02109			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	ef, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
David R. Burns, Reg. No. 46,	590 Vare	August 9, 2001		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
	· -	3		
Mail dogum	ents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:		
0/2001 LMUELLER 00000071 09719497	Washington	l Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231		

6/20

1 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

We, Leonid Ivanovich AKOPOV of 7 Kolpinskaya St., Apt. 6, St. Petersburg, 197198, RU; Andrei Vyacheslavovich BELIKOV of 141 Narodnogo Opolcheniya Ave., Apt. 86, St. Petersburg, 198217, RU; Sergei Borisovich BIRJUCHINSKY of 200 Moskovsky Ave., Bldg. 4, Apt. 94, St. Petersburg, 196135, RU; and Mikhail Vladimirovich INOCHKIN of 73 Kronverksky Ave., Apt. 29, St. Petersburg, 197198, RU, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

LS PRIVATE JOINT-STOCK COMPANY

a corporation of the Russian Federation, having its principal place of business at 15 Vosstaniya St., St. Petersburg, 193036, RU, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

LS PRIVATE JOINT-STOCK COMPANY

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

DEVICE FOR THE THERAPEUTIC AND COSMETIC PHOTO-PROCESSING OF BIOLOGICAL TISSUES AND METHOD FOR USING THE SAME

described in an application Serial No. 09/719,497, filed on March 17, 2000 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal	•
ey:	
Pate: 23.06.01	
Vitnesses:	
Rexei Vladinipovich Skripnik Vitness 1	23,06,01 Date
ikita Olegovich Maykapaz Vitness 2	23,06.01 Date

. WITNESS my hand and seal	
By:	
Andrei Vyacheslavovich BELIKOV	
Date: 23.06.01	
Witnesses:	
Acexei Vladimi Rovich Skripnik Witness 1	23,06.01 Date
Wikita Ocegovich Maykapan Witness 2 Ulla	23.06.01 Date
WITNESS my hand and seal	
By: Sergei Borisovich BIRJUCHINSKY	
Date: 23.06.01	
Witnesses:	
Mikhail Zakharovich Smirnov Witness 1 W. Co	June 23, 2001 Date
Alexei Vladineirovich Skripnik Witness 2 Japanes	23, 06, Zooj
Witness 2 John Town	Date
WITNESS my hand and seal	
By: Mikhail Vladimirovich INOCHKIN	
Date: 22.06.01	
Witnesses:	
Witness 1 Acerec' Vardinierovich Skripuit Witness 2 Pepercek	22, 06. el Date
Acexei Vadinipovich Skripuit	22.06. Day
Witness 2	Date

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Group Art Unit: 3737

Examiner: D. Shay

In re the application of: Leonid Ivanovich Akopv et al.

Application No.: 09/719,497 - 2241

Filed: August 9, 2001

For: Device For the Therapeutic And Cosmetic Photo-Processing

of Biological Tissue And Method For Using The Same

Attorney Docket No.: 105090-240

(Formerly GAI-001US)

Mail Stop Assignment Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith for filing in the above-identified application the following:

- 1. Request for Correction of Cover Sheet Error Pursuant To 37 C.F.R. §3.34
- 2. New Recordation Cover Sheet;
- 3. A copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document;
- 4. A copy of the previously filed Recordation Cover Sheet;
- 5. A copy of the Executed Assignment;
- 6. A check for \$40.00; and
- 7. Return receipt postcard.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any underpayments or overpayments in connection with this filing to our Deposit Account No. 141449, Reference No. 105090-240, Customer No. 021125. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop: Assignment, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on:

Date

Deborah A. Miller, Reg. No. 53,328

Respectfully submitted,

NUTTER, MCCLENNEN & FISH, LLP

Ma.me

Deborah A. Miller, Reg. No. 53,328

Agent for Applicants

World Trade Center West

155 Seaport Blvd.

Boston, MA 02210-2604

Tel: (617) 439-2863

Fax (617) 310-9863

1365710.1

STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the application of: Leonid Ivanovich Akopov et al.

Application No.: 09/719,497 - 2241

Filed: August 9, 2001

For: Device For The Therapeutic And Cosmetic Photo-Processing of Biological Tissue And Method For Using

The Same

Attorney Docket No.: 105090-240

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Group Art Unit: 3737

Examiner: D. Shay



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith for filing in the above-identified application the following:

- 1. Request for Correction of Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document;
- 2. A copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document;
- 3. A copy of the Recordation Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment; and
- 4. Return receipt postcard.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any underpayments or overpayments in connection with this filing to our Deposit Account No. 141449, Reference No. 105090-240, Customer No. 021125. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop: Assignment Division, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on:

Date

Deborah A. Miller, Reg. No. 53,328

Respectfully submitted,

NUTTER, MCCLENNEN & FISH, LLP

Deborah A. Miller, Reg. No. 53,328

Agent for Applicants

World Trade Center West

155 Seaport Blvd.

Boston, MA 02210-2604

Tel: (617) 439-2863

Fax (617) 310-9863

1320539.1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the application of: Leonid Ivanovich Akopv et al.

Application No.: 09/719,497 - 2241

Filed: August 9, 2001

For: Device For the Therapeutic And Cosmetic Photo-Processing of Biological Tissue And Method For Using

The Same

Attorney Docket No.: 105090-240

(Formerly GAI-001US)

Group Art Unit: 3737

Examiner: D. Shay

Certificate of First Class Mailing

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date set forth below.

<u>September 29, 2004</u>

Date of Signature and of Mail Deposit

By:

Deborah A. Miller, Reg. No. 53,328

Agent for Applicants

Mail Stop Assignment Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF COVER SHEET ERROR PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R § 3.34

Dear Sir:

Applicants respectfully request a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document. The Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document for the above-identified patent application has listed the fourth's inventor's name as "Mikhail Vladimirovich". The inventor's name should read "Mikhail Vladimirovich Inochkin" as shown on the executed Assignment document that was previously filed on August 9, 2001. A corrected cover sheet is filed herewith for recordation.

In addition, a copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document along with a copy of the originally recorded Recordation Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment that was previously filed on August 9, 2001 is enclosed herewith.

The recoding fee set forth in 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 accompanies this correspondence. However, if any additional fee is due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any such fees to Deposit Account No. 141449.

Respectfully submitted,

NUTTER, MCCLENNEN & FISH, LLP

Deborah A. Miller, Reg. No. 53,328

Agent for Applicants World Trade Center West

155 Seaport Boulevard Boston, MA 02210-2604

Tel: (617) 439-2863 Fax (617) 310-9863

Dated: September 29, 2004

1365542.1



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tractary AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

OCTOBER 22, 2001

PTAS

LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP GIULIO A. DECONTI, JR., ESQ. 28 STATE STREET BOSTON, MA 02109



101817330A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/13/2001

REEL/FRAME: 012080/0024

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

AKOPOV, LEONID IVANOVICH

DOC DATE: 06/23/2001

ASSIGNOR:

BELIKOV, ANDREI VYACHESLAVOVICH

DOC DATE: 06/23/2001

ASSIGNOR:

BIRJUCHINSKY, SERGEI BORISOVICH

DOC DATE: 06/23/2001

ASSIGNOR:

VLADIMIROVICH, MIKHAIL

DOC DATE: 06/22/2001

ASSIGNEE:

LS PRIVATE JOINT-STOCK COMPANY

15 VOSSTANIYA STREET

ST. PETERSBURG, RUSSIAN FEDERATIO

193036

SERIAL NUMBER: 09719497

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

012080/0024 PAGE 2

PAULA MCCRAY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 04/28/2004